

LESOTHO Government Gazette Extraordinary

Vol. XLIX

Wednesday - 25th February, 2004

No. 18

Page

CONTENTS

No.

LEGAL NOTICE

35 Appointment of Acting Commissioner of Police 175 Notice 2004

> Published by the Authority of His Majesty the King Price: M1. 40

LEGAL NOTICE NO. 35 OF 2004

Appointment of Acting Commissioner of Police Notice 2004

I, KING LETSIE III, pursuant to section 147 (3) of the Constitution of Lesotho¹ and acting in accordance with the advice of the Prime Minister, appoint-

TS'OKOLO SHADRACK KORO

being the Deputy Commissioner of Police to act in office of Commissioner of Police with effect from 11th February 2004 until the appointment of the substantive Commissioner of Police.

DATED: 10 February, 2004

LETSIE III KING OF LESOTHO

NOTE

 Constitution of Lesotho 1993 as amended by Act No. 1 of 1996 (First Amendment to the Constitution Act 1996).

Printed by the Government Printer, P.O. Box 268, Maseru 100, Lesotho.